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Class of bari 
and 

F. R. d i s t r i c t 

Gross demand deposits 

Total bank Other 

Net 
demand 

deposits 
U. 

Time 
deposits 

2L 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

Reserves with F. R 

Total I Required Excess 
789 

Borrowings 
at Federal 
Reserve 

Banks 
Central reserve c i t y banks* 

New York ~ ~ 
Chicago 

Reserve c i t y banks 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

90.668 11.071 79.937 79.285 28.813 5,298 19.6U1 19.051 
21,746 . 

5.250 -
53.766 

1.951. 
58t-

2,2o6 -
4,096-
2,122 -
2,013 
3 .915 ' 
2.093-
1,092-
2.835 ' 
2 ,557-
8,260-

3 ,977" 
1,062 -
5,12:6 

276 
27-

5 5 4 -
462—-
353 -
425-
4 3 8 -
600 — 
303 ^ 
7 8 0 - - " 
5 7 0 / 
578-

17,769 
4,168 

28,620 

29,926 
2,396-" 
4,166-^ 
2,232 
2,416-
2,183-
2,342 
4,025-
1,707 
1,515 
2,292... 
2,755 
1,899 

885 Country banks 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Ri chmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco ^ 

NOTE, Demand deposits adjusted (demand'deposits other 
of co l lec t ion) of a l l member banks estimated lAV* VSlimVtAMAj —J _1 -

77 -
8 7 -
1 6 ^ 
21-

1 1 6 ^ 
160 —' 
7 1 -
5 2 -
69 — 
6 2 • -

123 ^ 
31 

17^75 
560-

1.872" 
3.634H 
1,769 
1,618 
3,507" 
1.493 

789 
2,056 
1,967 
7,682/j 

29.041 

19.930 
4.705 

29,020 

2.319" 
4 ,079 ' 
2,216-
2,395-

V7S3 
509 

' 1,932 
3,567 

" 1 , 8 2 9 
" 1,716 

3,350 
1,755 

899 
^ 2,307 
, 2,098 

7,295 
25,629 

1,641 
952-

11,338 

2,068 
3,670 
1,961 
2,098 

W -
294 
2L8-

1,471" 
430-
405-

1,975" 
339' 
1 8 0 -
358' 
3 8 0 -

5,069 
14,882 

52 
129 

1,725 

2 , o 6 7 - f - 1 , 8 1 5 
1,989 
3,468 
1,451 
1,291 
1,930 
2,235 
1,653 

2,182 
3,952 
1,655 
1,446-
2,229. 
2,652 
1,868, 

1 ,096- - ' 
3 ,388-
1,721-
1,719" 

875-

616-
749-
510-
2Ut-' 
948 

55 
28 
74 

175 
100 
125 
272 s 
1 $ 
262 

3,392 

5,360 5,505 
1,295 1,295 
7,442 7,235 

— w* w.a. j. auviuvvji UtlZlikb f,^Jor numbered footnotes see next page. 
than interbank and United States 

71,500 mill ion do l l a r s . 

194 
292 
200 
253 
274 
287 
466 22k 
188 
343 

i s 
Government, 

419 
157 
453 
928 
453 
423 
912 
414 
215 
554 
521 

2,014 
5,744 

402 
154 
444 
895 
455 
408 
885 
412 
211 
534 
490 

1,985 
5,217 

415 
841 
445 
465 
556 
570 
746 
278 
265 
352 
374 
336 

55 
1 

207 

451 
910 
487 
518 
397 
405 
825 
303 
293 
572 
426 
359 

less cash items 

17 
3 
9 

33 
18 
15 
27 

3 
3 

20 
31 
28 

527 

6 
3 

35 

37 

% 
8 
33 
79 
25 
31 
4o 

8 
reported 

1 
3 
9 
1 
3 
6 
1 
7 
1 
1 

25 
~2 

7 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 

as i n process 
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J . l a 

C DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS - (Cont 'd) 

(Averages of da i ly f i g u r e s . In mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 

Federal Demand deposits except interbank Time deposi ts 
Reserve 2nd ha l f 1st half 2nd h a l f 2nd half 1st half 2nd half 

d i s t r i c t Oct. 191+8 Oct. 191*8 Oct. 19U7 Oct. , 1918 Oct. 191*8 Oct.l9U7 

Total 

Country banks i n places wi th population of 15,000 and over l / 

16.713 16.679 r15.937 8.808 8.805 8.536 

1,961 1,925 1,933 861 863 880 
2,991 2,995 2,901 2,220 2,221 2,176 
1,286 1,295 1,099 817 817 752 
1,339 1,331 1,31*7 901* 903 932 
1,153 1,11*2 1,130 1*00 399 1*03 
1,531 1,535 1,560 1*77 1*76 1*91 
2,21+6 2,252 2,013 1,590 1,590 l . U H 

668 661* r 656 339 339 337 
621 618 597 297 297 298 
570 571 552 105 105 106 

1,036 1,026 969 11*8 ll*6 11*2 
1,311* 1,323 1,179 61*9 61*9 609 

Boston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 2 j 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At lanta 
Chicago 2 j 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas Ci ty 
Dallas 
San Francisco 2f 

Total 

Country banks in places with population of l ess than 15*000 

12,328 12.39k rl2.hl*7 6,075 6.078 6.098 

235 235 236 
1,168 1,169 1,178 

901* 901* 90lt 
815 818 833 
1*75 1*73 1*70 
216 216 213 
961* 961* 957 
277 277 282 
1*52 1*52 1*1*9 
205 205 201* 

66 65 63 
299 299 309 

Boston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At lanta 
Chicago 
St . Louis 2 / 
Minneapolis* 
Kansas Ci ty 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

359 
1,089 

930 
1,056 

9lU 
651 

1,706 
987 
825 

l,66o 
1,597 

555 

359 353 
1,101* 1,075 

9W* 931 
1,068 1,072 

916 906 
651* 660 

1,723 1,71*8 
983 r l , 023 
831* 830 

1,665 1,680 
1,581* 1,573 

560 598 

r Revised. 
l / Includes any banks i n outlying sect ions of reserve c i t i e s which have been given 

permission t o car ry the same reserves as country banks. 
2 / Data for these d i s t r i c t s are not e n t i r e l y comparable with year ago f igures due 

t o a change in the reserve c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of c i t i e s or individual banks. 

Footnotes fo r preceding page ( J . l ) j 
1J Averages of d a i l y closing f i gu re s fo r reserves and borrowings and of da i ly 

opening f igures for other columns, inasmuch as reserves required are basdd on 
deposit#9% opening of bus iness . 

2 / Demand deposi ts subject t o reserve requirements, i . e . , gross demand deposi ts 
minus cash items reported as i n process of co l lec t ion and demand balances due 
from domestic banks, 

3 / Includes some interbank and U.S.Government time depos i t s ; the amounts on c a l l 
report dates are shown in the liember Bank Cal l Report. 
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DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BOkKOTOTGS (F MEMBER BRINKS -(Cont 'd) 
J . lb (Averages of da i ly f i gu re s ; in thousands of do l l a r s . Comparability of 

f igures i s effected somewhat by changes in Federal Reserve membership, 
absorptions, e t c . , pa r t i cu la r ly in States designated by an a s t e r i s k . ) 

Demand deposits except interbank 
2nd half 1st half 2nd half 

Oct. I9U8 Oct. I9U8 Oct. I9I4.7 

Tine deposits 
2nd half 1st half 2nd half 

Oct. I9U8 Oct. I9U8 Oct. 19^7 

Country banks in places with population of less than 15,000 
T o t a l , a l l States 12,328,511 12,593,953 r12,446,771 6,071,629 6,077,710 r6,098,576 
New England 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Vermont 
Massachusetts 
Rhode Island 
Connecticut * 

Middle Atlant ic 
New York 
New Jersey 
Pennsylvania 

E,North Central 
Ohio 
Indiana 
I l l i no i s* 
Michigan 
Wisconsin 

W.North Central 
Minnesota 
Iowa 
Missouri 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Nebraska 
Kansas 

South Atlant ic 
"Delaware 

Maryland 
Virginia 
'Vest Virginia 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
Georgia 
Florida 

E,South Central 
Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Alabama 
Mississippi* 

W.South Central 
Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

Mountain 
Montana 
Idaho 
Wyoming* 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 
Nevada 

Pac i f ic 
Washington* 
Oregon 
Cal i fornia 

Wo 
76,762 

"57760 
75,531 
16,978 

132,197 
7U7 

64,947 
2,282,Lll 

369,685 

17,565 
130,275 

871 
6b,391 

2,318,022 
757,321 
530,599 
994,494 

2.172,290 
611,675 
1*26,852 
926,377 
311,890 
195,196 

2.001.209 

769,365 
536,853 

1,011,804 
2,1*91,228 

56,hk9 
76,637 
17,752 

129,409 
725 

58,713 
2,507,009 

216.608 246,427 

267,648 
313,573 
514,446 
106,627 
171,230 
558,478 
489,207 

1.225.L17 

615,255 
426,798 
929,205 
520,271 
199,701 

2,024,518 

746,399 
530,407 

1,050,203 
r2,492,720 

66,726 
28,688 
55,705 
55,400 
1,548 

58,541 
,511,780 

66,590 
28,754 
55,787 
55,297 

1,555 
58,446 

2,514,455 

18,148 
156,412 
552,336 
197,330 
149,590 
93,279 
97,548 

180,974 
652,805 

273,795 
516,740 
516,205 
107,875 
175,915 
541,455 
494,557 

1.229.980 

597,025 
r454,298 
955,588 
309,350 
196,459 

2,067,699 

278,466 
176,755 
145,622 
53,962 

2.122.884 

18,809 
156,756 
554,408 
196,925 
148,852 
93,773 
96,842 

183,615 
654,296 

267,707 
547,478 
315,397 
104,557 
176,601 
557,787 
498,572 

1.223.805 

160,996 
81,593 

421,644 
1,458,651 

775.698 

281,479 
178,190 
141,328 
53,299 

108,575 

18,850 
159,046 
333,332 
186,546 
145,135 
95,244 
99,966 

185,706 
*•654,552 

770,552 
528,252 

1,015,216 
1,670.169 

510,776 
178,991 
582,812 
565,894 
255,696 
535.178 

770,590 
529,050 

1,015,013 
1,672,082 

246,721 
67,046 
29,580 
57,026 
56,702 
1,519 

55,048 
2,550,485 

217,545 
93,252 
70,917 
29,826 
35,H3 
43,275 
45,254 

568.565 

511,517 
178,623 
585,291 
564,895 
253,758 
555,927 

774,106 
558,201 

1,058,176 
1,661,512 

181,602 
75,567 

105,986 
246,186 
105,401 

5,967 
48,706 

8,485 
418,055 

157,744 
81,591 

420,986 
1,448,25^ 

767.152 

r278,093 
178,449 
146,758 
51,072 

2,107,040 

91,062 
89,555 

257,658 

176,431 
76,825 

102,745 
247,316 
102,630 

3,856 
48,856 

8,517 
422.198 

166,732 
80,175 

422,551 
1,437,782 

768,749 

91,852 
91,881 

238,465 

182,261 
81,827 
92,721 

247,362 
104,291 

4,4o6 
46,875 
9,008 

455.712 
100,004 
90,466 

265,242 

11,841 
122,750 
210,502 

82,865 
49,625 
19,026 
29,445 
62,509 

156,711 

218,390 
93,405 
70,758 
29,779 
55,158 
45,375 
45,084 

586,589 

502,457 
174,092 
581,652 
571,172 
252,159 
552,659 
215,9 

95,006 
69,254 
28,100 
55,145 
44,092 
45,158 

583,251 

46,426 
62,251 
56,124 
11,910 

142,655 

11,859 
122,786 
208,788 

82,795 
49,274 
19,051 
29,468 
62,408 

157,222 

11,946 
126,169 
202,520 

81,771 
51,062 
18,192 
29,754 
61,857 

rl53,235 

29,564 . 
27,522 
54,125 
51,426 

181.788 

46,631 
62,195 
56,464 
11,932 

141,868 

41,182 
16,622 
21,916 
49,062 
12,164 
1,164 

34,089 
5,589 

241.397 

29,491 
27,518 
53,920 
51,159 

181,544 

r45,6U5 
61,689 
55,419 
io,484 

158,456 

41,577 
27,855 

171,965 

40,881 
16,660 
21,818 
49,067 
12,166 
1,166 

54,225 
5,561 

241,798 

28,755 
27,871 
33,055 
48,797 

180,556 

41,670 
28,154 

171,994 

40,560 
17,245 
20,925 
49,754 
12,401 

956 
55,297 

5,418 
2 5 1 J 2 L wm 
27,752 

181,496 
r Revised. Digitized for FRASER 
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